SMART’s CXA-8F2W is an 8-DIMM AIC utilizing the CXL standard. It’s a
Type 3 PCIe Gen5 Add-In Card (AIC) consisting of eight DDR5 RDIMMs
mounted on a Full Height, Half Length PCIe form factor module. It uses
two x16 CXL controllers to implement two x8 CXL ports capable of a total
bandwidth of 64GB/s.
Each RDIMM socket supports up to 512GB RDIMMs for a maximum memory
capacity of 4TB. The CXL Controllers implement “Reliability, Availability,
and Serviceability” (RAS) features, advanced analytics, as well as enhanced

©2024, SMART Modular Technologies, All rights reserved. The stylized “S” in conjunction with “SMART”, as well as “SMART Modular Technologies” are registered trademarks of SMART Modular Technologies. All other trademarks are
the property of the respective owners. These materials are provided by SMART Modular Technologies as a service to its customers and may only be used for informational purposes. 04.20.24/CXA-8F2W/Rev.7
Ordering Information
8-Socket AIC
SMART Part Number Description Configuration
STXPLXXXGAA8RD5 CXL, PCIe x16, DDR5, AIC FHHL Card PN without RDIMM
STXPL256GAA8RD5 CXL, PCIe x16, 256GB, DDR5, FHHL Card PN with 8 of 32GB RDIMM
STXPL512GAA8RD5 CXL, PCIe x16, 512GB, DDR5, FHHL Card PN with 8 of 64GB RDIMM
STXPL001TAA8RD5 CXL, PCIe x16, 1TB, DDR5, FHHL Card PN with 8 of 128GB RDIMM
Contact: Torry Steed at torry.steed@smartm.com for any sales and sampling queries.
Customer Service:
T: (+1) 510-623-1231 • E: customers@smartm.com
Headquarters/North America: